
Section 640.30  Application Requirements 

In order to obtain a permit to operate as an outfitter, the applicant must submit to the Department of Natural Resources, Outfitter Services, One Natural Resources Way, Springfield IL 62702-1271, an application containing the following information: 

a)	The name, address, date of birth, phone number and Social Security Number of the applicant, if an individual; or if a business entity, the company, corporation, limited liability company or partnership name, along with a copy of the organization papers filed with the Secretary of State and/or the certification of compliance with the Assumed Business Name Act from the County Clerk, and the name, address, date of birth, phone number and Social Security Number of the contact person, with a certification the applicant is an Illinois resident or a non-resident of Illinois. 

b)	A listing of the county, township, range, section, acres and landowner name of the property where the outfitting services will be provided. 

c)	A description of hunting activities proposed for the current year, including the approximate number of hunters, type of hunting to occur (waterfowl, deer or turkey hunting), and the type of hunting devices to be used. 

d)	Class A outfitters must provide a management plan for each species (deer or turkey) to be hunted by providing complete and accurate information as requested on the standardized form provided by the Department. 

e)	Proof of current commercial liability insurance for property damage, personal injury and death with a minimum benefit of $1,000,000.

f)	A list of any guides to be employed, and any guides who quit or whose employment was terminated, with the name, address, date of birth, and Social Security Number of each guide.  This list may be modified at any time by providing the change in writing to the Office of Law Enforcement, IDNR, One Natural Resources Way, Springfield IL  67202-1271. 
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